503507740 10/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3554366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANTOR GAMING LIMITED	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANTOR INDEX LIMITED
Street Address:	ONE CHURCHHILL PLACE
Internal Address:	CANARY WHARF
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E14 5RD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828179
Patent Number:	9111417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-7537

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-829-4841

Email: patentdocketing@cantor.com

LISA KOROVICH - INNOVATIONS DIVISION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 110 EAST 59TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-6133-C2, 01-6133-C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KOROVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Korovich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from Cantor Gaming Limited to Cantor Index Limited - 101208#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Cantor Gaming Limited to Cantor Index Limited - 101208#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036718 FRAME: 0552 503507740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 2 day of December, 2010 by and between Cantor Gaming Limited a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 04126339 whose registered office is at One Churchill Place, Canary Wharf E14 5RD ("Assignor"), and Cantor Index Limited a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 03489923 whose registered office is at One Churchill Place, Canary Wharf E14 5RD ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in the Table below (along with any continuation, divisional, renewal, extension, substitute, reexamination, reissue or continuation-in-part thereof, any application from which priority is claimed, all treaty and convention rights and all rights of priority arising therefrom, all patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing thereon, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, being the "Patents"):

Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Title
6899628	10/194,358	System and Method for Providing Game Event Management to a User of a Gaming Application
6887159	10/193,971	System and Method for Matching Users of a Gaming Application
6966832	10/194,018	System and Method for Providing Game Advice to a User of a Gaming Application
7029394	10/193,978	System and Method for Generating Statistics for a User of a Gaming Application
6887151	10/193,977	System and Method for Determining the Outcome of a Wager for a Gaming Application
6884166	10/194,186	System and Method for Establishing a Wager for a Gaming Application
6979267	10/194,019	System and Method for Generating Profile Information for a User of a Gaming Application
7021623	10/193,817	System and Method for Adding a Skill Aspect to Games of Chance
10/193,	10/193,980	System and Method for Providing Enhanced Services to a User of a Gaming Application
	11/335,253	Method for Establishing a Wager for a Game
	12/131,516	System and Logic for Establishing a Wager for a Game
	12/760,185	System and Method for Providing Enhanced Services to a User of a Gaming Application
•	11/335,210	System for Establishing a Wager for a Game
	11/397,596	System and Method for Adding a Skill Aspect to Games of Chance
	11/334,848	System and Logic for Establishing a Wager for a Game
	60/305,149	Method and System for User Profiling Using Intra-Game Data Extraction in Computer Gaming
	60/305,147	Method and System for Verification Using Intra-Game Data Extraction in Computerized Wager-Based Gaming
	60/305,151	Method and System for Providing Extended Statistics for Backgammon Games
	60/305,150	Method and System for Providing Interactive Game Strategy and Tactics for Online Game Systems
	60/323,598	Method and System for Providing Extended Statistics for Backgammon Games
	60/323,597	Method and System for Profiting and Matching Players for a Multi-Player Computerized Game
	60/305,148	Method and System for Computerized Provision of Backgammon as a Game of Skill
	60/305,146	Method and System for In-Game Pop-Up Betting Window in Computerized Online Gaming

PATENT REEL: 036718 FRAME: 0553

60/300,503	System and Method for Conducting and Managing Multi-Player Online Games and Contents
PCT/EP02/07806	System and Method for Adding A Skill Aspect to Games of Chance
PCT/EP02/07807	System and Method for Providing Enhanced Services to a User of a Gaming Application
EP 02764683.5	System and Method for Adding A Skill Aspect to Games of Chance
EP 02764684.3	System and Method for Providing Enhanced Services to a User of a Gaming Application
AU2002328888	System and Method for Providing Enhanced Services to a User of a Gaming Application

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns all of Assignor's right, title, interest, and benefit in and to all patents and patent applications owned by Assignor, including the Patents, to Assignee.
- 2. <u>No Warranties</u>. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to any patents and patent applications owned by Assignor, including the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to enable the Assignee to pursue any claim, action or proceedings relating to any patents and patent applications owned by Assignor, including the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as a Deed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR	
By: Ah Samarf	
Name: Douburs R. BARNAVET)
Title: DIRECTOR	
STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF New York)	

Before me this 8 day of <u>December</u> 2010, personally appeared <u>Douglas R. Berner december</u> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GLEN R. FARBANISH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 02FA6175552
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires October 15, 2011

_ _

PATENT REEL: 036718 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 10/02/2015